CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6–10,    D-66117 Saarbrücken,    Telephone +49 (0) 681 598 - 0 ,     Fax +49 (0) 681 598 – 9075
Test report No.: 2-3470-01-01/03 This test report consists of  45 pages Page 1 of 45
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission and Industry Canada
Anechoic chamber registration No.: 90462 (FCC)
Anechoic chamber registration No.: 3463 (IC)

1.5 Test item (EUT)
Description  : Field disturbance Sensor
Type designation  : FTL313
Manufacturer
Name : Fujitsu Ten Limited
Street : 2-28, Gosho-dori 1-chome
Town : Hyogo-ku, Kobe 652-8510
Country : Japan
1.6 Technical data
Frequency range : 24.075 GHz ... 24.175 GHz
Operational frequency : 24.15 GHz
Field strength PEP : 211.349 mV/m (CW), 180.302 mV/m (Pulse)
Type of modulation : 10H0N0N (CW), 82M0P0N (Pulse)
Pulse duration : 65µs
Pulse periode : 500µs
Microwave modules : TX / RX – Module with integral antenna (patch antenna
  on the PC board)
Normal power supply    (U nom) : 12.0 V DC
Extreme DC power supply  : 8 V  to 16V
1.6.1 Operation conditions
Operation: : As soon as the equipment is powered up, TX and RX
start operating
Purpose of operation : Motion Sensor / Intrusion detection for vehicle
1.6.2 Equipment under test
FTL313
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-3470-01-01/03 Date : 2004-08-02 Page 6 of 45
1.7 Test standards
Code of Federal Regulations (CFR 47)
Federal Communications Commission (FCC)
FCC Part 15 Radio Frequency Devices (08/2003)
SECTION 15.245
Operation within the band 24.075 GHz to 24.175 GHz
SECTION 15.205
Restricted bands of operation.
SECTION 15.209
Radiation emission limits, general requirements
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-3470-01-01/03 Date : 2004-08-02 Page 7 of 45
2 Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
X No deviations from the technical specification (s) were ascertained in the course
 of the performed tests.
 The deviations as specified in 2.5 were ascertained in the course of the performed tests.
 This test report :
X    describes the first test
    describes an additional test
    is a verification of documents
    is only valid with the test report no.
2.2 Test environment
The environmental conditions are documented especially for each test.
2.3 Measurement and test set-up
The measurement and test set-up is defined in the technical specification .
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-3470-01-01/03 Date : 2004-08-02 Page 8 of 45
2.4 Test equipment utilized and test set-up
2.4.1 Field strength measurement of fundamental and spurious radiation
in the frequency range  0.9 GHz  to  33 GHz
Frequency
f [GHz]
Distance
d [m]
Antenna factor
k [dB(1/m)]
Amp.gain
g [dB]
Cable loss
a(c) [dB]
0.9 to 2.0 3.0 23.45 32.0 0.5 ... 0.7
2.0 to 4.0 3.0 23.68 32.0 0.7 ... 0.8
4.0 to 6.0 3.0 27.31 32.0 0.8 ... 1.2
6.0 to 8.0 3.0 30.06 32.0 1.2 ... 1.6
8.0 to 12.0 3.0 33.70 32.0 1.6 ... 2.0